RESOLUTION 2015-06

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE GRATITUDE OF
THE CITY OF HARRISBURG TO ROB HANDSHUMAKER
FOR HIS DISTINGUISHED SERVICE TO THE
CITY OF HARRISBURG AS ALDERMAN WARD I

WHEREAS, Rob Handshumaker has compiled a career of three years of public service to the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council recognizes Rob's ability and willingness in responding to the concerns of the citizens of Harrisburg and his service to the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, the City of Harrisburg recognizes Rob's leadership and skill in achieving and fostering the advancement and growth of the City of Harrisburg; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Harrisburg that the city express its gratitude and congratulations to Rob Handshumaker for his services to the citizens and City of Harrisburg.

Dated this 4th day of May 2015.

<u>Julie Burke Bowen</u> Mayor

Attest: Mary McClung

Finance Officer